LAWS OF IOWA.

Intelligencer, the expense of the same to be paid by the City of Wapello.

APPROVED, July 15th, 1856.

CHAPTER 21.

IOWA CITY.

AN ACT to amend an Act entitled "An Act to incorporate Iowa City."

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the Additions in-State of Iowa, That all that district of country hereafter described be and the same is declared to be added to and included within the corporate limits of Iowa City, in the county of Johnson, to wit: Being bounded on the north and west by the present corporative limits of said city, and on the east and south in a line commencing at the south east corner of lot number twenty-eight, as designated on the original recorded plat of Iowa City; thence south to the Wyoming road as shown on the new map of said city, compiled and drawn by J. H. Miller in 1854, thence west to the south-east corner of that part of said city laid out and recorded as the county seat of Johnson county.

SEC. 2. That the district of Territory described in the Ward. foregoing section shall constitute a part of and be included within the first ward of said city, until such time as the council af said city may otherwise establish by ordinances.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect. and after its publication in the weekly newspapers of said city, and said city pay for the publication of the same.

APPROVED, July 16, 1856.

2

5

Published in the Capital Reporter July 23d and the Iowa City Republican July 26th 1856

> GEO. W. McCLEARY, Secretary of State.

61